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Witness: Barbara Elliott 
Cumberland Valley Electric, Inc. 

Case No. 2023-00014 
Commission Staff's First Rehearing Request for Information Response 

1. Provide each of the monthly Form A rate sheet filings for the two-year period under 

review in Excel format with all formulas, columns, and rows unprotected and fully 

accessible. 

Response: 

See attached spreadsheets. 
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Witness: Barbara Elliott 

Commission Staff's First Rehearing Request for Information Response 

2. Refer to the monthly Form A rate sheet filings for the period under review and the 

Cooperatives' responses to Commission Staff's First Request for Information (Staff's 

First Request), Item 1 and Item 4. 

a. For each month of the two-year period under review, reconcile the 

discrepancies, if any, between the two filings. 

b. If there are discrepancies, provide the impact of the discrepancy for that month. 

If the discrepancy results in an under-recovery or an over-recovery for the review 

period, provide the proposed plan the utility has to address the issue. 

c. If there are discrepancies, then provide an update to Staff's First Request, Item 1 

and an updated calculation as requested in Staff's First Request, Item 4. 

Response: 

a. There are no discrepancies to be reconciled; however, as included in East 

Kentucky Power Cooperative, lnc.'s Motion for Rehearing and/or Clarification, 

Cumberland Valley is amending its calculation of the increase or decrease in 

base fuel cost per kWh to divide by the line loss ratio instead of multiplying by 

(1 + line loss). 

b. There were no discrepancies in the Monthly Form A rate sheet filings. 

c. See the response to a. above. There were no updates to Staff's First Request, 

Item 1 but there is a revised calculation for Item 4 using the division method. See 

Exhibit A Page 1 of 1. 


